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CODE: IBC 2018 
SITE ADDRESS: 19518 PACIFIC HWY S 
TAX NUMBER: 0422049123 
ZONE: UH-900 ANGLE LAKE OVERLAY 
OCCUPANCY: R-2 /  (SPRINKLERED, NFPA 13 COMPLIANCE) 
CONSTRUCTION: TYPE V-A (SPRINKLED, NFPA 13 COMPLIANCE) 
SITE AREA: 39,048 SF
BUILDING AREA STUDIO  1BED  2BED
PARKING   2,308 SF
LEVEL 1 10,209 SF 1   8 5
LEVEL 2 10,209 SF   9 5
LEVEL 3 10,209 SF   9 5
LEVEL 4 10,209 SF   9 5
TOTAL 43,144 SF 1   35 20

TOTAL UNITS   56

PARKING REQUIRED  47=(4+48+20)*.65
(4*1)(studio)
32*1.5(1 bedrm)
10*2(2 bedrm)

PARKING REDUCTION (.65)
PARKING PROVIDED   65
RESIDETIAL DENSITY INSENTIVE 
UNITS ALLOWED   56=39,048/900(1.3 RESIDETIAL DENSITY INSENTIVE)
UNITS PROVIDED   56
RESIDENTIAL DENSITY INSENTIVES
10% FOR 35% OF UNITS ARE 2 BEDROOMS (20/56=35%)
10% INCREASE RECREATIONAL SPACE BY 15% (56*60*1.1=3,694<4,294)
10% INCREASE FOR 3 OR MORE ROOFLINE VARIATION (TOP PARAPET, BAY WINDOWS
ROOF OVER ENTRANCE)

BUILDING COVERAGE:   26%  
MAX BUILDING HIGHT:  55'

LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENT: PER 15.445.210 & 15.455.250
TYPE WIDE

FRONT YARD III 5'
SIDE YARD III 5'
REAR YARD III 5'
PARKING: III 5'
LANDSCAPE ISLAND III MIN 5'
10% OF PARKING AREA > 20 STALL

AREA REQUIRED PROVIDED
1,388=(10%*13,808) 1,282

BICYCLE PARKING 1/10 PARKING STALLS
REQUIRED PROVIDED
6 6

RECREATIONAL AREA 3,694=(56*60) 4,294 SF

PROJECT STATISTICS:
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SITE PLAN VICINTY MAP

SITE

No: Description: Date:

LEGAL:

THAT PORTION OF GOVERNMENT LOT 1 IN SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 22 NORTH, RANGE 4 
EAST, WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON, BEING DESCRIBED AS 
FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE CENTERLINE OF 
PACIFIC HIGHWAY SOUTH (SR-99) WITH THE EAST-WEST CENTER OF SECTION LINE OF 
SAID SECTION, FROM WHICH THE EAST QUARTER CORNER BEARS SOUTH 88°26'34" EAST 
A DISTANCE OF 1070.53 FEET; THENCE NORTH 06°05'11" EAST, ALONG THE CENTERLINE 
OF SAID PACIFIC HIGHWAY SOUTH, A DISTANCE OF 1791.93 FEET, TO A POINT OF 
INTERSECTION WITH THE WESTERLY EXTENSION OF AN EXISTING FENCE, AND THE 
TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 87°27'52" EAST, ALONG SAID EXISTING 
FENCE, A DISTANCE OF 507.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 02°32'08" WEST A DISTANCE OF 
85.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 87°27'52" WEST, PARALLEL TO AND 85.00 FEET SOUTH OF 
SAID EXISTING FENCE, A DISTANCE OF 512.28 FEET, TO THE CENTERLINE OF SAID 
PACIFIC HIGHWAY SOUTH; THENCE NORTH 06°05'11" EAST, ALONG SAID CENTERLINE, A 
DISTANCE OF 85.16 FEET, TO THE  TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; EXCEPT THE WEST 50 
FEET THEREOF FOR ROAD, FORMERLY KNOWN AS THAT PORTION OF THE NORTH 85 
FEET OF THE SOUTH 255 FEET OF GOVERNMENT LOT 1, SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 22 
NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON, LYING 
EASTERLY OF STATE HIGHWAY No. 1 AND LYING  WESTERLY OF A LINE BEGINNING AT A 
POINT 507 FEET EAST (AS MEASURED ALONG THE NORTH  LINE OF SAID 85 FOOT STRIP) 
OF THE CENTERLINE OF STATE HIGHWAY 1; THENCE A RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTH 
LINE OF SAID 85 FOOT STRIP TO A POINT ON THE  SOUTH LINE THEREOF AND THE 
TERMINUS OF SAID DESCRIBED LINE.
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